
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  1  1   Florida 288  284  281       853  -23 

T4  3  2   Miami 293  288  288       869  -7 
3  5  3   Michigan State 292  293  290       875  -1 
6  6  4   Denver 294  293  290       877  +1 

T4  4  5   Houston 293  291  295       879  +3 
1  2  6   North Carolina State 287  290  304       881  +5 

T7  10  7   Tulane 295  300  287       882  +6 
10  T7  8   SMU 300  288  295       883  +7 
T7  9  9   North Texas 295  294  296       885  +9 
T7  T7  10   Tulsa 295  293  304       892  +16 
11  11  11   Southern Mississippi 302  297  305       904  +28 
13  12  12   South Alabama 306  300  305       911  +35 
12  13  13   Iowa 304  310  301       915  +39 
14  14  14   Colorado State 309  310  298       917  +41 
15  15  15   UAB 320  305  307       932  +56 
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finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  Florida 288 284 281 853 -23
2  Miami 293 288 288 869 -7
3  Michigan State 292 293 290 875 -1
4  Denver 294 293 290 877 +1
5  Houston 293 291 295 879 +3
6  North Carolina State 287 290 304 881 +5
7  Tulane 295 300 287 882 +6
8  SMU 300 288 295 883 +7
9  North Texas 295 294 296 885 +9
10  Tulsa 295 293 304 892 +16
11  Southern Mississippi 302 297 305 904 +28
12  South Alabama 306 300 305 911 +35
13  Iowa 304 310 301 915 +39
14  Colorado State 309 310 298 917 +41
15  UAB 320 305 307 932 +56

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Anna Backman  Miami 70  71  71  212  -7 
T1    Clara Manzalini  Florida 71  74  67  212  -7 
T3    Addison Baggarly  Florida 72  71  71  214  -5 
T3    Ariana Saenz  Houston 70  73  71  214  -5 
T3    Mim Sangkapong  North Carolina State 68  71  75  214  -5 
T3    Serena Shah  SMU 69  71  74  214  -5 
T3    Mary Weinstein  Denver 71  71  72  214  -5 

T8    Marina EscobarDomingo  Florida 72  71  72  215  -4 

T8    Lea Zeitler  Iowa 72  72  71  215  -4 
T10    Kristyna Frydlova  Miami 73  71  72  216  -3 
T10    Paz Marfa  Michigan State 70  73  73  216  -3 
T10    Marta Perez SanMartin  Florida 73  72  71  216  -3 
T10    Jennifer Rosenberg  Tulane 75  70  71  216  -3 
T14    Erika Danielsson  Denver 70  77  70  217  -2 
T14    Annabell Fuller  Florida 74  70  73  217  -2 
T14    Audrey Tan  North Texas 69  75  73  217  -2 
T17    Daniella Barrett  Miami 74  72  72  218  -1 
T17    Monika Hartl  North Carolina State 72  72  74  218  -1 
T19    Taylor Dobson  Tulsa 73  74  72  219  E 
T19    Allyson Geer-Park  Michigan State 75  76  68  219  E 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida 288 284 281 853

T1 Clara Manzalini (1) 71 74 67 212

T3 Addison Baggarly (2) 72 71 71 214

T8 Marina Escobar Domingo (4) 72 71 72 215

T10 Marta Perez SanMartin (3) 73 72 71 216

T14 Annabell Fuller (5) 74 70 73 217

2 Miami 293 288 288 869

T1 Anna Backman (3) 70 71 71 212

T10 Kristyna Frydlova (2) 73 71 72 216

T17 Daniella Barrett (5) 74 72 72 218

T30 Renate Grimstad (1) 76 74 73 223

T63 Franziska Sliper (4) 80 75 76 231

3 Michigan State 292 293 290 875

T10 Paz Marfa (4) 70 73 73 216

T19 Allyson Geer-Park (2) 75 76 68 219

T19 Valery Plata (3) 75 70 74 219

T34 Yurika Tanida (1) 73 76 75 224

T34 Haylin Harris (5) 74 74 76 224

4 Denver 294 293 290 877

T3 Mary Weinstein (2) 71 71 72 214

T14 Erika Danielsson (3) 70 77 70 217

T26 Anna Zanusso (1) 77 72 73 222

T41 Alyson Bean (4) 76 74 75 225

T69 Camille Enright (5) 82 76 75 233

5 Houston 293 291 295 879

T3 Ariana Saenz (3) 70 73 71 214

T22 Maria Jose Martinez (2) 74 72 74 220

T34 Karen Fredgaard (1) 77 73 74 224

T47 Amanda Elich (4) 78 73 76 227

T47 Brooke McDougald (5) 72 77 78 227

6 North Carolina State 287 290 304 881

T3 Mim Sangkapong (2) 68 71 75 214

T17 Monika Hartl (1) 72 72 74 218

T30 Natalie Ambruester (4) 73 72 78 223

T55 Pilar Berchot (5) 75 75 79 229

T58 Lea Klimentova (3) 74 79 77 230

7 Tulane 295 300 287 882

T10 Jennifer Rosenberg (1) 75 70 71 216

25 Haydyn Gibson (2) 72 76 73 221

T34 Isabella Cardenas (5) 74 77 73 224

T43 Sandra Vazquez (4) 78 78 70 226

T50 Carlota Palacios (3) 74 77 77 228
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 SMU 300 288 295 883

T3 Serena Shah (3) 69 71 74 214

T30 Megan Daleo (4) 76 70 77 223

T34 Kennedy Pedigo (2) 78 75 71 224

T43 Faith Summers (1) 78 72 76 226

T63 Sophie DiGesualdo (5) 77 80 74 231

9 North Texas 295 294 296 885

T14 Audrey Tan (1) 69 75 73 217

T22 Lauren Cox (2) 75 69 76 220

T43 Patricia Sinolungan (3) 77 75 74 226

T55 Katie Finley (5) 74 75 80 229

T76 Marija Jucmane (4) 83 81 73 237

10 Tulsa 295 293 304 892

T19 Taylor Dobson (5) 73 74 72 219

T26 Lorena Tseng (1) 74 72 76 222

T30 Haley Greb (3) 73 74 76 223

T69 Sammy Liu (2) 75 78 80 233

T71 Lilly Thomas (4) 79 73 82 234

11 Southern Mississippi 302 297 305 904

T26 Natnicha Chompitakdacha (1) 73 73 76 222

T50 Maria Toledo Bailey (3) 79 73 76 228

T55 Valeria Pichardo (2) 76 75 78 229

T58 Ashlie Hobbs (5) 79 76 75 230

T63 Tenley Moretti (4) 74 79 78 231

12 South Alabama 306 300 305 911

T34 Siti Shaari (1) 76 73 75 224

T41 Julie Hovland (2) 74 76 75 225

T67 Belinda May (3) 74 76 82 232

T67 Nele Mattner (5) 82 75 75 232

83 Caroline Berge (4) 82 78 80 240

13 Iowa 304 310 301 915

T8 Lea Zeitler (1) 72 72 71 215

T58 Jacque Galloway (2) 76 79 75 230

T74 Morgan Goldstein (3) 80 80 76 236

T74 Sarah Overton (5) 78 79 79 236

T79 Brett Permann (4) 78 81 79 238

14 Colorado State 309 310 298 917

T47 Gabby Minier (1) 75 78 74 227

T50 Andrea Bergsdottir (3) 75 77 76 228

T50 Tomine Bjerkelo (4) 77 78 73 228

T79 Jessica Sloot (2) 85 77 76 238

T79 Saga Traustadottir (5) 82 81 75 238

15 UAB 320 305 307 932

T58 Chiara Vikkula (5) 80 76 74 230

T63 Tia Teiniketo (1) 78 76 77 231

T76 Caroline Waldrop (2) 84 76 77 237

T76 Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen (3) 81 77 79 237

82 Karlee Allen (4) 81 77 81 239
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T22 Annie Kim (Houston) 76 73 71 220

T26 Nina Rissi (Michigan State) 72 76 74 222

T34 Emilie Ricaud (North Texas) 74 74 76 224

T43 Elin Esborn (Florida) 71 75 80 226

T50 Lauren Chappell (SMU) 75 74 79 228

T58 Gabrielle Correia (Tulane) 76 77 77 230

T71 Hanna Liu (Tulane) 82 78 74 234

T71 Alison Armstrong (Denver) 81 77 76 234

84 Julie Baker (Southern Mississippi) 82 81 88 251
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T15 T1   Clara Manzalini  Florida  71   74  67       212  -7   
3 T1   Anna Backman  Miami  70   71  71       212  -7   
4 T3   Mary Weinstein  Denver  71   71  72       214  -5   
2 T3   Serena Shah  SMU  69   71  74       214  -5   

T5 T3   Addison Baggarly  Florida  72   71  71       214  -5   
T5 T3   Ariana Saenz  Houston  70   73  71       214  -5   
1 T3   Mim Sangkapong  North Carolina State  68   71  75       214  -5   

T5 T8   Marina Escobar Domingo  Florida  72   71  72       215  -4   
T9 T8   Lea Zeitler  Iowa  72   72  71       215  -4   
T5 T10   Paz Marfa  Michigan State  70   73  73       216  -3   
T15 T10   Jennifer Rosenberg  Tulane  75   70  71       216  -3   
T15 T10   Marta Perez SanMartin  Florida  73   72  71       216  -3   
T9 T10   Kristyna Frydlova  Miami  73   71  72       216  -3   
T9 T14   Audrey Tan  North Texas  69   75  73       217  -2   
T9 T14   Annabell Fuller  Florida  74   70  73       217  -2   
T26 T14   Erika Danielsson  Denver  70   77  70       217  -2   
T20 T17   Daniella Barrett  Miami  74   72  72       218  -1   
T9 T17   Monika Hartl  North Carolina State  72   72  74       218  -1   
T26 T19   Taylor Dobson  Tulsa  73   74  72       219  E   
T15 T19   Valery Plata  Michigan State  75   70  74       219  E   
T47 T19   Allyson Geer-Park  Michigan State  75   76  68       219  E   
T33 T22   Annie Kim *  Houston  76   73  71       220  +1   
T20 T22   Maria Jose Martinez  Houston  74   72  74       220  +1   
T9 T22   Lauren Cox  North Texas  75   69  76       220  +1   
T29 25   Haydyn Gibson  Tulane  72   76  73       221  +2   
T29 T26   Nina Rissi *  Michigan State  72   76  74       222  +3   
T20 T26   Lorena Tseng  Tulsa  74   72  76       222  +3   
T20 T26   Natnicha Chompitakdacha  Southern Mississippi  73   73  76       222  +3   
T33 T26   Anna Zanusso  Denver  77   72  73       222  +3   
T26 T30   Haley Greb  Tulsa  73   74  76       223  +4   
T20 T30   Megan Daleo  SMU  76   70  77       223  +4   
T40 T30   Renate Grimstad  Miami  76   74  73       223  +4   
T15 T30   Natalie Ambruester  North Carolina State  73   72  78       223  +4   
T40 T34   Karen Fredgaard  Houston  77   73  74       224  +5   
T29 T34   Haylin Harris  Michigan State  74   74  76       224  +5   
T33 T34   Yurika Tanida  Michigan State  73   76  75       224  +5   
T47 T34   Isabella Cardenas  Tulane  74   77  73       224  +5   
T56 T34   Kennedy Pedigo  SMU  78   75  71       224  +5   
T33 T34   Siti Shaari  South Alabama  76   73  75       224  +5   
T29 T34   Emilie Ricaud *  North Texas  74   74  76       224  +5   
T40 T41   Alyson Bean  Denver  76   74  75       225  +6   
T40 T41   Julie Hovland  South Alabama  74   76  75       225  +6   
T40 T43   Faith Summers  SMU  78   72  76       226  +7   
T52 T43   Patricia Sinolungan  North Texas  77   75  74       226  +7   

T20 T43   Elin Esborn *  Florida  71   75  80       226  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T67 T43   Sandra Vazquez  Tulane  78   78  70       226  +7   
T33 T47   Brooke McDougald  Houston  72   77  78       227  +8   
T47 T47   Amanda Elich  Houston  78   73  76       227  +8   
T56 T47   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  75   78  74       227  +8   
T52 T50   Maria Toledo Bailey  Southern Mississippi  79   73  76       228  +9   
T52 T50   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  75   77  76       228  +9   
T63 T50   Tomine Bjerkelo  Colorado State  77   78  73       228  +9   
T47 T50   Carlota Palacios  Tulane  74   77  77       228  +9   
T33 T50   Lauren Chappell *  SMU  75   74  79       228  +9   
T33 T55   Katie Finley  North Texas  74   75  80       229  +10   
T47 T55   Valeria Pichardo  Southern Mississippi  76   75  78       229  +10   
T40 T55   Pilar Berchot  North Carolina State  75   75  79       229  +10   
T56 T58   Lea Klimentova  North Carolina State  74   79  77       230  +11   
T56 T58   Gabrielle Correia *  Tulane  76   77  77       230  +11   
T63 T58   Jacque Galloway  Iowa  76   79  75       230  +11   
T67 T58   Chiara Vikkula  UAB  80   76  74       230  +11   
T63 T58   Ashlie Hobbs  Southern Mississippi  79   76  75       230  +11   
T56 T63   Tenley Moretti  Southern Mississippi  74   79  78       231  +12   
T63 T63   Franziska Sliper  Miami  80   75  76       231  +12   
62 T63   Tia Teiniketo  UAB  78   76  77       231  +12   

T69 T63   Sophie DiGesualdo  SMU  77   80  74       231  +12   
T69 T67   Nele Mattner  South Alabama  82   75  75       232  +13   
T40 T67   Belinda May  South Alabama  74   76  82       232  +13   
T56 T69   Sammy Liu  Tulsa  75   78  80       233  +14   
T72 T69   Camille Enright  Denver  82   76  75       233  +14   
T77 T71   Hanna Liu *  Tulane  82   78  74       234  +15   
T72 T71   Alison Armstrong *  Denver  81   77  76       234  +15   
T52 T71   Lilly Thomas  Tulsa  79   73  82       234  +15   
T77 T74   Morgan Goldstein  Iowa  80   80  76       236  +17   
T69 T74   Sarah Overton  Iowa  78   79  79       236  +17   
84 T76   Marija Jucmane  North Texas  83   81  73       237  +18   

T72 T76   Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen  UAB  81   77  79       237  +18   
T77 T76   Caroline Waldrop  UAB  84   76  77       237  +18   
T82 T79   Saga Traustadottir  Colorado State  82   81  75       238  +19   
81 T79   Jessica Sloot  Colorado State  85   77  76       238  +19   
76 T79   Brett Permann  Iowa  78   81  79       238  +19   

T72 82   Karlee Allen  UAB  81   77  81       239  +20   
T77 83   Caroline Berge  South Alabama  82   78  80       240  +21   
T82 84   Julie Baker *  Southern Mississippi  82   81  88       251  +32   
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Gibson Tulane 2.75 -3 
C. Manzalini Florida 2.75 -3 
A. Zanusso Denver 2.75 -3 
E. Danielsson Denver 2.83 -2 
A. Backman UM 2.83 -2 
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 2.83 -2 
A. Kim Houston 2.83 -2 
N. Rissi Mich St. 2.92 -1 
P. Marfa Mich St. 2.92 -1 
S. Vazquez Tulane 2.92 -1 
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 2.92 -1 
F. Sliper UM 2.92 -1 
A. Tan N. Texas 2.92 -1 
K. Pedigo SMU 2.92 -1 
B. May So Alabama 2.92 -1 
N. Mattner So Alabama 3.00 E 
V. Pichardo So. Miss. 3.00 E 
E. Ricaud N. Texas 3.00 E 
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 3.00 E 
D. Barrett UM 3.00 E 
K. Frydlova UM 3.00 E 
R. Grimstad UM 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
M. Weinstein Denver 3.85 -4 
A. Saenz Houston 3.89 -3 
A. Fuller Florida 3.93 -2 
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 3.93 -2 
C. Manzalini Florida 3.96 -1 
S. Shah SMU 3.96 -1 
L. Zeitler Iowa 3.96 -1 
E. Danielsson Denver 4.00 E 
A. Tan N. Texas 4.00 E 
A. Baggarly Florida 4.00 E 
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 4.00 E 
J. Rosenberg Tulane 4.00 E 
P. Marfa Mich St. 4.04 +1 
A. Geer-Park Mich St. 4.04 +1 
M. Martinez Houston 4.07 +2 
M. Sangkapong NCSU 4.07 +2 
H. Gibson Tulane 4.07 +2 
L. Cox N. Texas 4.07 +2 
K. Frydlova UM 4.07 +2 
A. Backman UM 4.07 +2 
N. Chompitakdacha So. Miss. 4.07 +2 
A. Hobbs So. Miss. 4.11 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
Y. Tanida Mich St. 4.53 -7 
M. Sangkapong NCSU 4.53 -7 
A. Backman UM 4.53 -7 
A. Baggarly Florida 4.60 -6 
H. Greb Tulsa 4.60 -6 
S. Shaari So Alabama 4.60 -6 
J. Hovland So Alabama 4.67 -5 
H. Liu Tulane 4.67 -5 
V. Plata Mich St. 4.67 -5 
K. Frydlova UM 4.67 -5 
A. Bean Denver 4.67 -5 
S. Shah SMU 4.73 -4 
T. Dobson Tulsa 4.73 -4 
D. Barrett UM 4.73 -4 
A. Kim Houston 4.73 -4 
M. Hartl NCSU 4.73 -4 
A. Saenz Houston 4.73 -4 
J. Rosenberg Tulane 4.73 -4 
I. Cardenas Tulane 4.80 -3 
C. Manzalini Florida 4.80 -3 
P. Marfa Mich St. 4.80 -3 
A. Fuller Florida 4.80 -3 

Eagles 
S. Overton Iowa 1
S. Shaari So Alabama 1
K. Frydlova UM 1
M. Hartl NCSU 1
V. Plata Mich St. 1
A. Backman UM 1
N. Ambruester NCSU 1
T. Bjerkelo Col. St. 1
H. Liu Tulane 1
K. Allen UAB 1
K. Fredgaard Houston 1

Birdies 
M. Sangkapong NCSU 15
S. Shah SMU 13
L. Zeitler Iowa 13
M. Weinstein Denver 13
S. Shaari So Alabama 12
J. Rosenberg Tulane 12
M. Perez SanMartin Florida 12
E. Danielsson Denver 12
M. Escobar Domingo Florida 12
A. Tan N. Texas 11
C. Manzalini Florida 11
L. Chappell SMU 11
A. Baggarly Florida 11
K. Frydlova UM 11
P. Marfa Mich St. 11
Y. Tanida Mich St. 11
S. Vazquez Tulane 11
A. Saenz Houston 11
A. Kim Houston 10
M. Hartl NCSU 10
A. Backman UM 10
D. Barrett UM 10

Pars 
S. DiGesualdo SMU 43
H. Harris Mich St. 41
K. Pedigo SMU 40
C. Enright Denver 40
H. Gibson Tulane 40
A. Bean Denver 39
L. Tseng Tulsa 39
C. Manzalini Florida 39
T. Teiniketo UAB 39
A. Zanusso Denver 39
N. Rissi Mich St. 39
J. Galloway Iowa 38
A. Fuller Florida 38
A. Backman UM 38
S. Liu Tulsa 38
N. Chompitakdacha So. Miss. 38
L. Cox N. Texas 38
J. Hovland So Alabama 37
P. Sinolungan N. Texas 37
V. Pichardo So. Miss. 37
A. Baggarly Florida 37
C. Waldrop UAB 37
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